

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)..... of 2015  
CC No(s). 17173/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/02/2014  
in RFA No. 2596/2005 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana  
At Chandigarh)

PARSHAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE AND ORS

Respondent(s)

I.A. 1/2014(with c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)No(s).....of 2015 (CC No. 7308-7309/2014)  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 08/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Vivek Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick,Adv.

MR.Sanchar Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Apoorva Singhal, Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sonal Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Delay condoned.

We see no reason to interfere with the impugned order.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

The special leave petitions are accordingly dismissed.

Shashi Sareen  
Date: 2015.01.12  
11:13:39 ALMT  
Reason:

(SHASHI SAREEN)  
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER